http://www.macraelib.ibri.org/Syllabi.htm

Church @Government, 1958, 3.

IT. What is the Church?

Aa
Bo

C.

D.

Examination of the Y¥ew Testament usuage of the word.

The word is used to indicate the entire body of true believers
regardless of time, or place, and also to indicate the local
group of believers.
Christ is the only one who can found or build a true Christian
church,
Comparison of the church to & secular state or government.
1. The church is the whole body of God's people. It corresponds
to a nationrather than an agency.
a. Properly, government belongs to Christ as the head.
b. Man has a definite responsibility in the first phase of
government,
2. Congideration of the first phase of government.
a, Brief considerations of thés phase as relates to the
Church as a whole,
b. The phase as relates to large portions of the church.
3+ Consideration of the second phase of government,
a. The respective activities of God and man.
be The relation to each part of the church,
L, Consideration of the third phase of government.
a, What is involved?
(1). Provision for Christian fellowship,
(2). Provision for the Sacraments.
(3). Provision for preaching.
(k). Provision for mission work.
(5). Provision for education.
(5). Phe question of writing and publication.
(7). Provision for other activities,
b. The respective activities of God and man,
c. The relation to various parts of the Church,
d. ZExamination of certain passages to see which
phase they come under.
e. The guestion of independent agencies.

I1I. God's commands regarding the local church,

A,

B.

C.

D.

Christians in a locality are expected to associate themselves

into local churches,

1. There is a definite command to meet the definite need,

2. Paul organized churches wherever he went.

3« Commands for obedience imply the organization of a local
church.

L, Paul lists governments among the gifts given to Christ's
people,

5« Revelation 2 to 3 shows the existence of seven outstanding

INDEX »

Pacge
Page

Page

Page
Page

Page
Page

Page
Page

Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page
Page

Page
Page

Page
Page
Page
Page

Page

Page

local churches in Asia Minor by the time this book was written.Page

Christians are commanded to observe orderly procedure.
l. Yote the svecific command in I Cor. 1lh: 40, "Let all things
be done decently and in order."

Page

Page

2. Paul mentions governments among the gifts given to the church. Page

3. The appointment of officers assumes orderly procedure.

4. The commands to exercise discipline assumes some such
prodedure,

Paul ordered Timothy and Titus to appoint elders and gave them a

description of the qualifications for bishops and deacons.

Timothy and Titus as well as Paul exercised considerable

authority over the local church.

Page
Page

Page

Page

141,
1L,

155.

155 .
155.

160,
16k,

16L.

164,

164,
179.
185,
188,
188.
188.
189,
189.
189.
190.
190,
191,
192,
193.
193,
1953,

195,
198,

221,
221,
221,
221,
221,
222,

222.
222.

222.
222.
222,
222,

224,

225.



	LinkTextBoxLeft: http://www.macraelib.ibri.org/Syllabi.htm


