

II. What is the Church?	Page 141.
A. Examination of the New Testament usage of the word.	Page 141.
B. The word is used to indicate the entire body of true believers regardless of time, or place, and also to indicate the local group of believers.	Page 155.
C. Christ is the only one who can found or build a true Christian church.	Page 155.
D. Comparison of the church to a secular state or government.	Page 155.
1. The church is the whole body of God's people. It corresponds to a nation rather than an agency.	Page 160.
a. Properly, government belongs to Christ as the head.	Page 164.
b. Man has a definite responsibility in the first phase of government.	Page 164.
2. Consideration of the first phase of government.	Page 164.
a. Brief considerations of this phase as relates to the Church as a whole.	Page 164.
b. The phase as relates to large portions of the church.	Page 179.
3. Consideration of the second phase of government.	Page 185.
a. The respective activities of God and man.	Page 188.
b. The relation to each part of the church.	Page 188.
4. Consideration of the third phase of government.	Page 188.
a. What is involved?	Page 189.
(1). Provision for Christian fellowship.	Page 189.
(2). Provision for the Sacraments.	Page 189.
(3). Provision for preaching.	Page 190.
(4). Provision for mission work.	Page 190.
(5). Provision for education.	Page 191.
(6). The question of writing and publication.	Page 192.
(7). Provision for other activities.	Page 193.
b. The respective activities of God and man.	Page 193.
c. The relation to various parts of the Church.	Page 195.
d. Examination of certain passages to see which phase they come under.	Page 196.
e. The question of independent agencies.	Page 198.
III. God's commands regarding the local church.	Page 221.
A. Christians in a locality are expected to associate themselves into local churches.	Page 221.
1. There is a definite command to meet the definite need.	Page 221.
2. Paul organized churches wherever he went.	Page 221.
3. Commands for obedience imply the organization of a local church.	Page 221.
4. Paul lists governments among the gifts given to Christ's people.	Page 222.
5. Revelation 2 to 3 shows the existence of seven outstanding local churches in Asia Minor by the time this book was written.	Page 222.
B. Christians are commanded to observe orderly procedure.	Page 222.
1. Note the specific command in I Cor. 14: 40, "Let all things be done decently and in order."	Page 222.
2. Paul mentions governments among the gifts given to the church.	Page 222.
3. The appointment of officers assumes orderly procedure.	Page 222.
4. The commands to exercise discipline assumes some such procedure.	Page 222.
C. Paul ordered Timothy and Titus to appoint elders and gave them a description of the qualifications for bishops and deacons.	Page 224.
D. Timothy and Titus as well as Paul exercised considerable authority over the local church.	Page 225.